

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region IV-A SCHOOLS DIVISION OF QUEZON PROVINCE



20 February 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM DM No. 147, s. 2023

ADDENDUM TO DM NO. 135, S. 2023, RE: CONDUCT OF PALARONG QUEZON 2023

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents, Division Chiefs, Education Program Supervisors, Public Schools District Supervisors, Public and Private School Heads. District PESS Coordinators, Tournament Managers,

All Others Concerned

- 1. In connection with Division Memorandum No. 135, s. 2023, Re: Conduct of Palarong Quezon 2023, this Office announces that the Athletic Events for both regular sports and para-games (SPED-LWDs) will be held at Lusacan ES, Tiaong II District, Lusacan, Tiaong, Quezon.
- 2. The following Public Schools District Supervisors is also included in the list of Monitoring Officials:

Carlito B. Gunay	Sariaya West
Caridad C. Grimaldo	Atimonan II

- 3. All other items stated in the previous Memorandum shall remain the same.
- 4. Immediate dissemination and compliance of this Memorandum is desired.

ELIAS A. ALICAYA JR. EdD/W h

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

cid-ims/jarm/02/20/2023

DEPEDQUEZON-TM-SDS-04-009-003



Address: Sitio Fori, Brgy. Talipan, Pagbilao, Quezon

Trunkline #: (042) 784-0366, (042) 784-0164, (042) 784-0391, (042) 784-0321

Email Address: quezon@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedguezon.com.ph